6
ø
K m
in
Nmin
ø
d
ø
D
1
L2
L3
B
L1
ø
d h
8
ø
D
H
8
ø
D
6-1 6-2
d D D1 B L1 L2 L3 M F Mb max PW PN PW PN MS
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm Nm kN Mb max N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 N/mm2 Nm mm kg
130 180 189 64 34 40 52 19 500 300 6 800 18 300 180 130 257 185 144 12 M12 30 5,1 4204-130301-TC0000
140 190 199 68 34 40 54 21 700 311 7 600 20 400 173 128 252 186 229 9 M14 40 5,3 4204-140301-TC0000
150 200 209 68 34 40 54 25 900 345 9 100 24 200 180 135 267 200 229 10 M14 40 5,6 4204-150301-TC0000
160 210 219 68 34 40 54 30 400 380 10 600 28 500 185 141 282 215 229 11 M14 40 6,0 4204-160301-TC0000
170 225 234 78 44 50 64 35 200 414 12 300 33 000 147 111 210 158 229 12 M14 40 8,2 4204-170301-TC0000
180 235 244 78 44 50 64 37 300 414 13 000 34 900 139 106 202 154 229 12 M14 40 8,6 4204-180301-TC0000
190 250 259 78 44 50 64 49 200 518 17 200 46 100 164 125 243 185 229 15 M14 40 10,0 4204-190301-TC0000
200 260 269 78 44 50 64 51 800 518 18 100 48 500 156 120 235 181 229 15 M14 40 10,4 4204-200301-TC0000
220 285 294 88 50 56 72 62 100 564 21 700 58 200 136 105 202 156 354 12 M16 40 13,9 4204-220301-TC0000
240 305 314 88 50 56 72 84 700 706 29 600 79 300 156 123 239 188 354 15 M16 40 14,8 4204-240301-TC0000
260 325 334 88 50 56 72 110 100 847 37 800 103 400 173 138 270 216 354 18 M16 40 16,1 4204-260301-TC0000
280 355 364 102 60 66 84 128 900 920 45 100 120 700 145 115 220 174 492 16 M18 50 23,6 4204-280301-TC0000
300 375 384 102 60 66 84 155 300 1 035 54 400 145 500 153 122 237 190 492 18 M18 50 25,7 4204-300301-TC0000
320 405 414 121 74 81 101 210 500 1 316 73 700 197 200 147 116 218 172 692 18 M20 50 36,1 4204-320301-TC0000
340 425 434 121 74 81 101 260 900 1 535 91 300 244 400 162 129 244 195 692 21 M20 50 38,3 4204-340301-TC0000
360 455 464 138 86 94 116 297 100 1 651 104 000 278 300 141 112 207 164 945 18 M22 60 52,5 4204-360301-TC0000
380 475 484 138 86 94 116 365 900 1 926 128 100 342 700 156 125 233 186 945 21 M22 60 55,0 4204-380301-TC0000
400 495 504 138 86 94 116 385 100 1 926 134 800 360 800 148 120 225 182 945 21 M22 60 60,3 4204-400301-TC0000
420 515 524 138 86 94 116 423 700 2 017 148 300 396 800 148 121 228 186 945 22 M22 60 62,9 4204-420301-TC0000
440 535 544 138 86 94 116 443 800 2 017 155 300 415 800 141 116 222 182 945 22 M22 60 65,6 4204-440301-TC0000
460 555 564 138 86 94 116 464 000 2 017 152 000 438 400 135 112 210 174 945 22 M22 60 68,3 4204-460301-TC0000
480 575 584 138 86 94 116 528 200 2 201 174 000 498 700 141 118 224 187 945 24 M22 60 71,0 4204-480301-TC0000
500 595 604 138 86 94 116 550 200 2 201 181 000 519 600 136 114 218 183 945 24 M22 60 73,7 4204-500301-TC0000
520 615 624 138 86 94 116 572 200 2 201 185 000 541 500 131 110 211 179 945 24 M22 60 75,9 4204-520301-TC0000
Cone Clamping Elements RLK 133 TC
for medium bending moments
premium quality for high centering accuracy
The technical data provided are based on theoretical calculations and the specified screw tightening torques.